## EHV PROJECTS CIRCLE, AURANGABAD

## **SRM E tender Notice** SRM tender No/ SE/EHV/CCA/2018-19/T-06

/	SE/EHV/CCA/2018-19/1-06
RFX No.	7000010637
Name of Work	Annual Contract for Transportation of EHV & HV Substation & line material along with allied material including erection & dismantling of Transformer from anywhere in Maharashtra to Projects site work under EHV Projects Circle, Aurangabad including loading, unloading, winching, stacking etc. complete all activities
e-tender value	Rs. 50,00,000/- ( Rs. Fifty Lakhs).
E.M.D. to be paid	Rs. 50000/-
(at 1% of e tender value)	
Details of tender price	EMD & tender price should be paid online
Rs. 500- + Applicable taxes )(Non refundable)	only.
Online downloading period of tender	From 27.10.2018, 00.00 hrs to 26.11.2018, 23.59 Hrs.
Date of online submission of tender	On or before 26.11.2018, 23.59 Hrs
Date of online opening of tender (Tech. Bid)	27.11.2018 at 11 .00 Hrs onwards (If Possible).
Bid) The web site for uploading the	27.11.2018 at 11 .00 Hrs onwards (If Possible). <u>https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</u>
Bid)	
Bid) The web site for uploading the	https://srmetender.mahatransco.in
Bid) The web site for uploading the tender documents before due date Designation of the officer issuing	https://srmetender.mahatransco.in web site of MSETCL. Superintending Engineer, EHV Projects Circle,
Bid) The web site for uploading the tender documents before due date Designation of the officer issuing the tender	https://srmetender.mahatransco.inweb site of MSETCL.Superintending Engineer,EHV Projects Circle,MSETCL, AurangabadAdd Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. (0240)
Bid) The web site for uploading the tender documents before due date Designation of the officer issuing the tender Contact person	https://srmetender.mahatransco.inweb site of MSETCL.Superintending Engineer, EHV Projects Circle, MSETCL, AurangabadAdd Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. (0240) 2334483, 8888836936 (During working hours)Administrative building , 132 kV Harsul S/s premises, 2nd Floor, Block No. 204, N-11,

Note:- It is mandatory to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering Portal for all eligible contractors.